APN: 010-123-02
Recording requested by and mail documents and tax statements to:
Name JACQUELINE DURHAM
Address HCR 61 BOX 65
City/State/Zipf(LAMD NV 8900)
DED106mk Nevada Legal Forms & Books, Inc. (702) 870-8977

DOC # 0130708

Record Official

Recording requested By JACQUELINE DURHAM

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: LB

Fee: \$15.00 RPTT: \$19.50 Book- 238 Page- 0179

RPTT: \_\_\_ GRANT, BARGAIN, and SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESS that: HARRY HATTALORW
(hereinafter called GRANTOR(S)) in consideration of FIVE THOUSAND
dollars \$300.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE and CONVEY to: VICQUENCE DURIUM
(hereinafter called GRANTEE(S)) all that real property situated in the City of County of, State of, State of
bounded and described as follows: (Set forth legal description and commonly known address)  LOT 15, BLOCK 6 IN LINCOLN ESTATES SUBPINISION UNIT I  PORTION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP
3 SOUTH, R 55 E, MOUNT DIABLO MERIDIAN, LINCOLN COUNTY NEVADA. SUBDIVISION MAD O RECORD NO. 49097.

WARNING: THE COUNTY RECORDER MAY CHARGE AN ADDITIONAL FEE IF YOU WRITE WITHIN THE 1" MARGINS OF THIS DOCUMENT OR VIOLATE ANY OTHER RECORDING REQUIREMENTS IMPOSED BY YOUR COUNTY RECORDER.

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

Page 1 of 2

Together with all and singular hereditament and a appertaining to.	ppurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way
In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my h	nand/our hands on 17 day of December,
Lavy Hathhorn	
Signature of Grantor	Signature of Grantor
Print or Type Name Here	
Print or Type Name Here	Print or Type Name Here
STATE OF ) COUNTY OF )	
On this May of December	, 20 <u>0 7 </u> , personally appeared
before me, a Notary Public, LARRY NATI	hhorn
□ personally known to me OR 🕱 proved to me	
person(s) described in and who executed the foreg	
who acknowledged to me that they executed the s	same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and
purposes therein mentioned. Witness my hand an	d official seal.
Notary Public	TERESA L. RICE  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF NEVADA  APPT No. 06-102633-1  MY APPT EXPIRES JAN. 3. 2010
My commission expires:	\ \
Consult an attorney if you doubt this forms fitness	for your purpose

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

12/20/2007 12:10 PM

12/20/200	97	12.10111	
Offici	al	Record	٥

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	JACQUELINE DURHAM
a) 010-123-02	Lincoln County - NV
b)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
c)	\ \
d)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By: LB RPTT: \$19.50
	Book-238 Page-0179
2. Type of Property	FOR KLOODELING OF FICHAL USE OINL
a) Vacant Land b) Single Far	
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apartment Building f) Commerc	Book: Page:
e) Apartment Building f) Commerc g) Agriculture h) Mobile Ho	me Date of Recording.
i) other	Notes:
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property	5,000.00
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)	
Taxable Value	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	19.50
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section	n:
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned Saller (Country) (Duran (Courter) dealers and all and	described and an application of a point of a
that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and beli-	
	f any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a is 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
additional amount owed.	55 575.050; the buyer and Seller shan be juiltly and sever any habie for any
Simotono	Consider
Signature	Capacity
Signature / acqueline Musham	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name LATTY HATHHOLD	Print Name Jacqueline Durham
Address 1/82 Pehble Beach	Address HCRU61 BOX 65
City Mesquite	City <u>Namo</u>
State NV Zip 89027	State NV Zip 8900
\ \ \	
\ \///	·
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	<u>RDING</u> (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)
Co. Name	Esc. #
Address	ъж, п
City	State: Zip

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)